period 37,867 39,730 40,164 47,910 52,624 56,100 53,573

- One year later 35,683 38,904 36,455 46,994 51,792 55,733

- Two years later 34,618 35,542 36,120 44,192 51,510

- Three years later 34,196 35,245 37,083 44,863

- Four years later 33,714 34,949 37,153

- Five years later 33,612 35,027

- Six years later 33,735

Current estimate
of cumulative claims 33,735 35,027 37,153 44,863 51,510 55,733 53,573 311,595

Cumulative payments of claims -32,724 -33,969 -34,800 -42,243 -46,521 -47,052 -35,088 -272,398

Liabilities for years 2012-2018 1,011 1,058 2,353 2,620 4,989 8,681 18,485 39,197

Liabilities in respect of years before
2012 3,810

Total liability included in the balalnce sheet 43,007

Part of the liabilities in the non-life insurance consists of claims benefits in form of annuities, mainly in
MTPL line of business. These liabilities have similar characteristics to liabilities in life insurance and their size is
sensitive to changes in discount rate and mortality. The sensitivity of technical provisions on changes in these
parameters is illustrated in the table below:

Sensitivity

- applied on RBNS for MTPL annuity (EUR 1,608 thousand)

Sensitivity Overal liability Change in %

Base scenario 43,007

Mortality decrease by 10% 43,012 0.01

Shift of discount curve up (+100 points) 42,839 -0.39

Shift of discount curve down (-100 points) 43,214 0.48

Analysis of claim provisions – after reinsurance:

Reporting period 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 Celkom

Estimate of ultimate
claims costs :

- At the end of the accounting period 12,598 14,229 13,415 17,848 20,534 26,284 36,491

- One year later 11,871 13,933 12,176 17,507 20,210 26,112

- Two years later 11,517 12,729 12,064 16,463 20,100

- Three years later 11,377 12,623 12,386 16,713

- Four years later 11,216 12,517 12,409

- Five years later 11,182 12,545

- Six years later 11,223

Current estimate
of cumulative claims 11,223 12,545 12,409 16,713 20,100 26,112 36,491 135,593

Cumulative payments of claims -10,887 -12,166 -11,623 -15,737 -18,153 -22,045 -23,900 -114,511

Liabilities for years 2012-2018 336 379 786 976 1,947 4,067 12,591 21,082

Liabilities in respect
of  years before 2012 1,289

Total liability included in the balalnce sheet 22,371

154

Ročná účtovná závierka a komentár

Poznámky k účtovnej závierke

(Všetky údaje sú v tisícoch eur, pokiaľ nie je uvedené inak)

17.2 Dlhodobé poistné a investičné zmluvy – predpoklady, ich zmeny a analýza citlivosti

a) Proces, akým Spoločnosť stanovuje predpoklady

Pre dlhodobé poistné a  investičné zmluvy, odhady predpokladov sú uskutočňované v dvoch fázach. Pri
tvorbe produktov Spoločnosť stanovuje predpoklady týkajúce sa budúcej úmrtnosti, dobrovoľných vypoveda-
ní poistnej alebo investičnej zmluvy, výnosy z investícií a administratívne náklady. Tieto predpoklady sú násled-